Cash at bank and term deposits 62 - (62) - 71 - (71) -

Water supply contingency 228 - (228) - 228 - (228) -

Bank deposits 230 - (230) - 230 - (230) -

New Zealand Local Government Funding
Agency Limited borrower notes

25 - (25) - 25 - (25) -

Material damage property insurance
contingency fund

81 - (81) - 81 - (81) -

Major flood recovery fund 51 - (51) - 51 - (51) -

Derivatives 2,105 - (2,469) - 2,105 - (2,469) -

Financial liabilities

Committed and uncommitted lines - - - - (1,470) - 1,470 -

Commercial paper (243) - 243 - (243) - 243 -

Floating Rate Notes (1,550) - 1,550 - (1,550) - 1,550 -

Derivatives 20,980 - (23,113) - 26,306 - (28,839) -

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk 21,969 - (24,466) - 25,834 - (28,731) -

76

G
re

at
er

 W
el

lin
gt

on
 R

eg
io

na
l C

ou
nc

il

A
nn

ua
l R

ep
or

t
20

14
/1

5

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

30 June 2014
Council

+1%
Surplus/
(deficit)

$000

Council
+1%

 Equity

$000

Council
-1%

Surplus/
(deficit)

$000

Council
-1%

Equity

$000

Group
+1%

Surplus/
(deficit)

$000

Group
+1%

Equity

$000

Group
-1%

Surplus/
(deficit)

$000

Group
-1%

Equity

$000

Interest rate risk

Financial assets

Cash at bank and term deposits 195 - (195) - 222 - (222) -

Water supply contingency 157 - (157) - 157 - (157) -

Bank bonds / floating rate notes 130 - (130) - 130 - (130) -

New Zealand Local Government
Funding Agency Limited borrower
notes

20 - (20) - 20 - (20) -

Derivatives 7,362 - (8,026) - 7,723 - (8,381) -

Material damage property insurance
contingency fund

3 - (3) - 3 - (3) -

Financial liabilities - - - - - -

Commercial paper (478) - 478 - (478) - 478 -

Committed and uncommitted lines (20) - 20 - (1,609) - 1,609 -

Floating rate notes (1,250) - 1,250 - (1,250) - 1,250 -

Derivatives 3,233 - (3,420) - 8,333 - (8,820) -

Total sensitivity to interest rates 9,352 - (10,203) - 13,251 - (14,396) -

Fi
n

a
n

ci
a

l
st

a
te

m
e

n
ts

77

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

30 Financial instruments (continued)

Explanation of sensitivity analysis – GWRC

1) Cash at bank and term deposits
Cash at bank and term deposits are totalling $6,225,000 (2014: $19,516,000). A movement in interest rates of plus or
minus 1.0% has an effect on interest income of $62,000 (2014: $195,000).

2) Water supply contingency investment
There are $22,831,000 (2014: 15,708,000) invested in water contingency term deposits. A movement in interest rates of
plus or minus 1.0% has an effect on interest income of $228,000 (2014: $157,000),